



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3332]

MONDAY, THE 27th DAY OF JULY 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 3096/2025

Between:

C. Guna Sekhar Reddy,

...PETITIONER

AND

Sri Ramanjula Naik

...CONTEMNOR

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.P JAGADISH CHANDRA PRASAD

Counsel for the Contemnor:

1.K M KRISHNA REDDY

The Court made the following order:

This contempt case is filed against the respondents for willful disobedience of orders dated 30.01.2025 passed by this Court in W.P.No.28809 /2022.

2. Sri Ganesh, learned counsel representing learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that, pursuant to filing of this contempt case, the respondent authorities have complied with the orders dated 30.01.2025 passed by this Court in W.P.No.28809 /2022 and hence, no further orders are required to be passed in the contempt case.

Recording the said submission, the contempt case is **closed**. No costs.

Miscellaneous applications, pending if any, shall stand closed.

27.07.2026
BRS

JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI